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127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 63

L R 809(02)

Resolve, To Requirethe Department of Health and Human Services To Provide Supplemental
Reimbur sement to Adult Family Care Homes and Residential Care Facilitiesin Remote I sland

L ocations

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Committee: Health and Human Services

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17

$17,519

$17,519
$25,051
$2,240

$25,051
$2,240

$26,277

$26,277
$37,576
$3,361

$37,576
$3,361

Projections
FY 2017-18

$26,277
$26,277

$37,576
$3,361

$37,576
$3,361

Projections
FY 2018-19

$26,277
$26,277

$37,576
$3,361

$37,576
$3,361

This bill includes General Fund appropriations for the Department of Health and Human Services of $17,519 in fiscal
year 2015-16 and $26,277 begining in fiscal year 2016-17 to amend its rules governing MaineCare reimbursement for
both adult family care services and private nonmedical institution services to provide supplemental MaineCare
reimbursement of an additional 15% to adult family care homes and residential care facilitiesin remote island

|ocations.
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