

## 127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 63

LR 809(02)

Resolve, To Require the Department of Health and Human Services To Provide Supplemental Reimbursement to Adult Family Care Homes and Residential Care Facilities in Remote Island Locations

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$17,519	\$26,277	\$26,277	\$26,277
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$17,519	\$26,277	\$26,277	\$26,277
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$25,051	\$37,576	\$37,576	\$37,576
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$2,240	\$3,361	\$3,361	\$3,361
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$25,051	\$37,576	\$37,576	\$37,576
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$2,240	\$3,361	\$3,361	\$3,361

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This bill includes General Fund appropriations for the Department of Health and Human Services of \$17,519 in fiscal year 2015-16 and \$26,277 begining in fiscal year 2016-17 to amend its rules governing MaineCare reimbursement for both adult family care services and private nonmedical institution services to provide supplemental MaineCare reimbursement of an additional 15% to adult family care homes and residential care facilities in remote island locations.